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In tiiQ Hon’ blQ High Court of Judicature eft Alls^iabadj

Lucknow Bench, Luckno\7e

Giiril Misc. Ĵ » Ills’0^

Inr«8

writ Petition 3Jo. of idso*

w-̂ ̂ V‘-’

, £ r

A

Mehadoo Prasad aged about 56 years, son of Ram 

-Abhilakh, resident of 567/ 183, j^and lagar, Berha^ 
p ,S . Alcfflbaghp Lucknow.

. . . .  Applicant

M s m & ^

1. Sivieional Hailws^ l^anager^ Hazratganj, Mahatma 

Grandhi Ma?g» Lucknow.

2, Senior Diyisional Personnel Officer( Sr. D .P .O . ) 

Horthem Hailwayo Hazt?atganj« Mahs^ma Qandhijjf Marg, 

Lucknow.

. . • •  Opp« Parties.

On the basis of the facts and circuisstances disislossd

in the accompanying Writ Petition it is laost respectftilly 

prayed that the operation and implementation of the order 

dated 16. 1.80 contained in Annejture No.i , so for it

proTidOG the petitioner shall be retired from 30.6,80

may bo stayedp untii the disposal of thQ urit petition 

and the Opposite Party m$s bodirected not to give effect

to the said ordor againsfc the petitioner and direct

him to continue to work in his post which he is holding 

at present until the final disposal of the writ petition

Sudh other orders as this Hon'ble Court deems fit 

Proper in.the f&cts and circumstances of the case also 

bo passed*

Lucknow:Datod:

Har , 1980,

( S . ^ o  M is T a  )
Advocato 

Counsel for thQ applicant,
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J  O f f & c o e  Borttios^ RailTiay^ Ludfoowp go Ca:£t&zi

in soar 19§3« la 1973 wea psomotod and 

uaQ poatofl as rocoxd (Siortor in 13io Offico of 

^bo Opposito Party ao« lo Ho baa laoea troxklog 

oiaco tl&oa ia tbo said poe^ t ill  tho dato X7itb 

uteoet offocioacyo

2o Thgsfc til© petitioner was l30'«J oo 30»6«1925 and tlie 

a^OTQ oaid dato of lilTth was glToa la;̂  him ^  the 

timo of M a  ioitial appointmozit In year 1945 

l>ofor8 Opposite Party aOo 2. In  the soxrice 

rocord of tbo petitionQr Y^icib is with tho opposite 

Psit^oo the at>ove oaid dato of ■birth i .e .  30.6*1925

recorded.

Zo ^liat tho rotircmont age of the petitioaer who is
VoZ_

a Class IV  employee is  53 years aad will 136 

oompletiag his 55 years oa 30*6.80o

4* That the Opposite Party ao. 1 has puhlishod a list

oa l6.i*ao  vide Uo« B/SettiGmeat^otiremont 1980

of the cmployo®Q who were to ho retired ia the 

^  , yecr 1980 haviag comploted their ego of Superaanuatioa

5ioj>rlgliial copy of the said list dated 16 .1 .80  

d c ^ ^ d  is  heiag aaaoxod herei:3ith

giB Aimoicwro No« with this writ potitioa. The

potitionor* 8 aamo was also publirtied ia the ©aid 

list at Serial Ho. 72 aad meatioaed that he i:;ould 

he retired oa 30 .6o80a__

7
4

t
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IN THE CENTRAL ADraKlSTR/iTIVE' TRIEUKAL ALLAHABAD BENCH 

CIRCUIT BEI^CHl LUCKNCV,’ .

Registration T ,A-No .673 of 1987

Mahade\ PreSac3 . . . .  Applicant

Vs .

Union of Indie  S. Others . . . .  Respondents.

Hon*ble Mr. A .B . Gorthi, f^ember (A)______

(By H o n 'ble  M r .A .B . Gorthi, A.:»l.)

The Writ Petition  N o .1249 filed  by Shri 

F.ahadeo F res ad in  the High Court of Judicature at 

Allahabac in  the year 1930 has now came up for hearing 

after passage of almost 11 years as a transferrec^ 

application to this Tribunal . The sirr;ple recuest rr.adc 

by the petitioner in the Writ Petition  was that be should

not be retired from service w .e . f .  3 0 .6 .1 9 8 0  as was

being contemplated by the respondents . The contention

of the a-pli''ant was that h is  date of b irth  as recorded 

in the Service Book was 3 0 .6 .1 9 2 5  and accordingly he v^as 

due to retire  only on 3 0 .6 .1 9 8 3 ;

2 . In the vjritten statement the respondents have

stated that the Service Boo!^ of the petitioner was lo s t . 

They however, could lay their hands on the leave account 

in  respect of the petitioner and a seniority l is t  jrn the
A

name of the petitioner also figured . Both the said 

documents indicated that the date of b irth  of the 

p etition er  was 1 .7 .1 9 2 2  . The respondents further a3 leged 

that in some loan applications also the petitioner

nentioned his  date-©f birth  as 1 .7 .1922 , but the said

i
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loan applications were not annexed.

3 . The petitioner along^-ith h is  Rejoinder produced a 

certifica te  of registration  of birth showing his date of 

b irth  as 3 0 .6 .1 9 2 5 ,

4 . When th is  case cane up before the High Court tĥ -

retiren ent order in  respect of the petitioner was stayed* 

consequently he continued to serve t i l l  3 0 .6 .1 9 8 3  based on 

h is  contention that h is  date of birth  as recorded in the 

service book was 3 0 .6 .1 9 2 5  .

5 . The respondents having lost the Service Book , the

petitioner should not be n ade to suffer  on account of the 

resultant ambiguity as regards his correct date of b ir t h . In

view of the fact that he produced a birth  certific?te  which

showed his dete of b irth  as 3 0 .6 .1 9 2  5 and that he did

accordingly serve«? his full tenure, thovgh on the strength 

of an interim order parsed by the High Court  ̂ Ct wculd be ^  

in  the interest of justice  i f  the petition is allcvied.

6 . Learned counsel forthe respondents relied on the

judgn: ent of this Tritxinal in the case of M .L ..Srivastava V s .

'V  Union of India  & O thers ,0 . A.Ino .144 of 1989 (L) v;hich ?-

to the question of date of b irth  of a 'Treins C le rk * . In that 

case the Service Book was available and the employee v;as 

lite ra te . The raid case vail be of no help, as in  the present 

Case the Service Book of the petitioner,, an i3l4tenate^wes ^

lost

The petition  is  accordingly allowed, with no order, 

as to costs.

Mem:6^r (A)

ii-November, 1 9 9 1 ,Lucknow .

(sph)
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In the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, 

Ludcnow Bendi, Lucknow.

Writ Petition No of 1980^

\
\

Mahadeo Prasad • ••

Versus

Dfevisional Bailway Manager, 
and anothero

Petitioner

0pp. Parties.

I N D E X

S.H6, Parti calars Page No,

•1L

\|^t<ea^r\AsC/.

1. W iit  Petition 

2« 4nnexure No. 1 

3« Amexara Ho. Z 

Anaê oire No.^ 3 

5o kmeacare No. 4 

6e &nnesire No. 5 

7. Annexure No, 6 

8« ihmnxEZXQx]£ESS Affidavit 

Vakalatnama

A '1

• •• 1 tot>

♦ • •

• *«

• • • )u

• »« K

• • • it

•* •

LuckziowsD^teds 

May ^ , 1980.

( S.C. Miera )
Advocate.

Counsel for the petitioaerc



Id tho H0Q*l3l0 High Ck>uxt of Judicgj^uro ^  jaic9ia\)ad9 

Luckoow BGDCSI9 Luolcsow,

Writ potition He, |g (̂5 of 1980

\T?it F o ^itioo  undo? J ^ l c l Q  2 2 s  
of CoQetitutioo of lBdi&«

li^edco Prasad agod atout 55 yoarsc son of Rgbj 

libMlalc^o Toaidcaî  of 567/1839 A a a a d  Hags; Basbao

F « S . ALambsgh,, IiUCkB0t7,

« . . .  positioner

I VOTBua

1 « DiTieionel Railwey Henasor, tiazratganjs ll^atma 

Qandhi M&rg, luc^nouo

2. So&ior BiTiaionel Poraonnol offioor ( Scaiior D.P.O.) 

iroffehora Railway# H«zt?atganj® E^ataa Qandhi Harg» 

^  Lucknouo

e«»o Oppooito Partioso

Tho hum'blo potltionor naaiod a^oro tog to submit 

bq undor:-

le That tho petitioner traa oppointod on 8«7«4S in

^  tho post ©f Lspap-isan in tho Hor^hora Railway»

Char^agh, Luoknow^ by Station Suporintondont 

Uorthora Railway» Charbaghp Buckn^t?. Thoroofter

ho i7a8 premotod ao Lsap-Jsiiadar uador station 

Haetor Pratapgai^o Af^or that ho t7aa ogain 

poetod back ia tho Divioional gupo^^etosdont'o
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5o That aB airoa^ etatod oa^lior tlso potltionor 

would bQ comploting only 55 yoaxs on 30o6.80 

80id would 'be coQipiotjbsg 58 yoars oa 30«6.33 and 

thus he could 136 retirod only oa and not

on 30.6«30 aa has 1)0ga ordOTSd lay tlio opposite 

Party iTo« 1* Tbo alaove said order thus is illegal.

6e That tho aboTO said order of retiring the petitioner 

dated 1 6 «1»80  has been passed without giving esay 

notice i!7hatsoever to the potitioner« This is

iooontrGventioa to the Establt^mont Buies of 

the Railwc(y Board HOo B(5)61 HP 11/10 of 2elo6 2

^hidti proTido that ia caso the Claes IV steff 

notice to Q &da . indi7i<&ial coiployoo should he 

iesuod one year advance of the date of Sup̂ ĉsraa- 

nu&tioao

7« That the above said order dsfted 16«le80 is

V abGOlutOly illegals d^bitraxy and against tho

principle of natural justice as neither az  ̂

notice had been served before passing the ssild 

order upon the potitioaor aor azj/ opportunity

of hearing uas provided to hioi cad the ssne has 

been passed iTithout considorisg or looking into

the service record of the petitioner at alli

^ l i A ^  order of retireaiont is illegal asd
O  ^  ' CLc4ireci6U.S OaaJ v

arbitrary and voilative of Article 311 of tho
-

Consitution of Zndioe

9p That the petitioner is being illegally retired

A
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at tho ago of 55 yoecrs t&OB tho ago of reticcaiezit 

is 58 yeere. The petitioaex is beis^ doecrlmlaated

from tho siioilaxy ploood <^loyo#s who airo iDoiag 

pOTosittod to uotill thqy attain the ego of 

58 yoarso /to^potitioner Is “bGiog retired et the 

age of 55 yoarso

10» That the potitioQOr after having roGoived the 

lopQgned order dated I60I 08O0 porsonatly melitho 

Oppostlto Party Ho, 1 and made representetion
- V

before him bringing the ahoTe said facit
I

in his knovrlodgop hut nothing was done on the 

same toy Opposite Parties©

lie Theit the petitioner theroafter on 18.3.80 made

representation to the Opposite V&ty Ho. 1 ^ t h  
'">r ■ ■

regajrd to the alaove said illegal order of retire-

ment through the Horthern Railway Uaion ;;d&ich is 

a regiotored bodyo The true copy of the said

' representation is being anneissd herewith as

iU

Aone^cure Ho^2»

12o That in reply of tho above said represent ait ion a 

letter was received from tho office of tho 

Opposite Party no* 1 QCknowleding the receipt of

—tTT* abovo said representation* A true copy of the

OC ^
sa:&d letter is  bo^g  annexed herewith .Annoaaire Ho.S*

13. That as no action ims tairen to tho above said

rop res ©station of the petitionor by the Opposite 

Party no.\ except acknowledging the ^ receixjt of
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)  - ^
tbo 8 ^ 0  Tido ADQ03CU7Q Ho« 3. ^ho potltioaor onoQ

agsdn gaTO a ranisder to tHo OppositQ No. 1

through its union vido letter dsctod i.4«80« ^he receipt 

of tho ssno Tras again acknowlodg© “by tho office of the 

Opposite Party through a lot tor dsted 2^4,80* A truo 

<^py of tho.piQtitioner* 8 rciaiador de^d lo4,8# is 

lieiog annexed herewith as snd the letter

of tho Opposite Party dated lo4,80 is Isoing annexed 

herewith as .Apnoxure Ko« _5»

14. That once again as nothing was done on the said

representation a pi reminder of tho petitioner was 

sent to the Opposite Party on ^^JlP^Tho

true copy of which is hoing annoxQd herewith as 

'■Annexare No* 6.

15, That inspite of the aDove said represent^ion ^ d

 ̂ renin dors after reminders sent l3y tho petitioner.

^  the Opposite Party have failed to talce any

^  decision css or action upon the same and ^  no

^t^leC3 30 .6 .SO, the petitioner

will l30 retired thorelsy causing him Irropar^lo

loss end injuiv and^whidh any action taken by him

in tho court ^ l l  render infructuous and will

bo inoffoctlTG?? thoreforo, ho oompollod to file 

tho present writ petition.

16, That if tho impugned order dated 16,1.80 issued 

by tho Opposite Party no, 1 Is not stayed till 

the disposal of tho present writ petition, the 

petitioner shall suffer irreparable loss and injuiy 

which cannot be compensated in terms of money and

\ i
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ho will be deprlvQd of to vork on tbo esid post 

for apothor 3 yoars.

I7e That liaving no othor satoxndblYO and efficacious 

roDQdy# tlio petitioner is filing the present 

writ Petition caonget othor on the following 

groiinds:-

X« Because the order of retiring the petitioner dated 

16.1.S0 has boen passed without giving az^ notice 

whatsover to the petitioner. This is incontraven. 

tion to the Bstablishoient Rules of the Railw^ Board

Ho.K(0) 61 Iff 11/10 of 2ol.62p which provide that 

in case the claios;̂  IV st&ff a notice to ea<^ 

individual employee ^ould  be issuod one year 

advance of tho dste of SuppranEDation.

\  II, Because the above said order dated 16.1,80 is '
I
V  absolutely illegal# arbitrary and against the

principle of natural justice as neither any notice 

had boen served before passing the said order upon

the petitioner nor any opportunity of hearing was

/
provided to him and tho ssoe has also boon passed 

w£thout considering or looking into tho sorvice 

recoiS of the potitionor at all«

I

IIIeBecsuso tho said ordor of rotiretsent is illegal

^___ and arbitrary sod vloldtive of Article 3ii of

the Constitution of India«
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IV« Boc£juse the petitioner is being illegally retired 

at the age of 55 yeare only when the age of

retirement ie 53 year Be The petitioner ie lai^ 

heing diecriisin^ed from eimilarly plaosd employees 

who are heing pesnittea to mvk  until t h ^  attain 

the ^ e  of 58 years when the petitioner is being 

retired at the age of 55 years.

V* Because the impugned order is  violaitive under 

^  Article I4j 16 and 19 end 311 of the Constitution

of India*

ISherefore the petitioner respectfully prays for 

the following remedies:-

(a) Thsit a writ or oraer in the nsituxe of Certiorari

*X
he issued quaking .finEexure ^To.l dgted 16 .1 ,80 ,

issued hy the Opposite Party ^o* l^-hy which the

V is ^
^  petitioner tfSa retire on I6o6»80«

(h) That a writ or order in the nature of Msndsous

he issued directing the opposite Party not to 

give effect to the said order dated 16,1,80 

contained in Ĵ nnoxuTe Moo 1» so for as against 

the petit6on©r«

(0) Any other writ, order or direction as this Hon'hle

Court deem.just and proper in favour of the 

petitioner.
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(d) Cost of the petition \>e awarded to tixe petitiooer 

agaiQBt the Opposite Parties.

luckcow*Dated: { S .G , Misra )
Advocate

ITay ^  9 1980* Gouosel for the petitioner*

. C ^U o  IT
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In the Hon’ ble High Court of Judlceture at jaigJial)B(ip̂

Luckiaow Bosch» LucksoYi.
1

Writ Petition So, of 1980.

Mshadeo •»•

Divisional Reilwsy Manager 
and another « «• •

petitioner

Opposite Parties.

phone ( Office; 296 
{ Hes.

\

NOECHEBM Rj:JL¥.^Bi[EK* S UNION.

(Registerea and recognised)

Affiliated to: ALl India Bailwaymens* Feaerstion and

Hind Mazdoor S&l^ha*

So. lifBmJ/54/198

The Divl. Rly. M-^agerj 

Northern Railway* 
Lucknow.

Near Guardis Runcing Room 
Qxartoagh# Lucknow,

Bated ISth Msr ci:i , 1980.

Dear Sirj,

Reg! Early retirement of Sri Mahadeo P d ., 
Record Sorter, I M  Office, Lucknow.

Ref: Your No. E/Settllsment /Retirfcmeat/ 
1980, datea 16.1.1980.

Above named is "being retired on 30.6.1980 instead

of 30.6.1983. Kindly call for the service record and 

do the needful under advice to this Union.

Yours faithfully.

( Divl, Secretaiy )

True copy.
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/
In the Hon’ bio High Court of Judio&tuxe ^  jO-lsiiahacl, 

Lucknoi« Bon(^, Lucknow.

ixit Petition Ko. of 1980.

X'

\

H ^ a d o o  .«

Versus

Divieionai Rallw^ ifsnager 
end aPother.

petitioner

. . .  OpP« Paprtios.

jmnesaire Mjt, 3 

HOBTHEBH RAJLWiiy.

KO. 961^/iIiMJ/MiBc./80 m n .  Rly Manager’ s Office,
 ̂ Lucknow; Dt. /3/1980

The Divisional Secretary,

N.R.MoU. » Near Guards Rg. Roonip 
Charbsghg Lucknow.

Reg: Early rotiremont of Sri M^adco P d ., 

Record Sorter, IBM Office, Lucknow.

Your letter No. ITRtsa/54/198 I>b. 18 .3 ,80.

has heen received in Union Cell^ i)iM office, Lucknow 

for necessary action. It has heen registered at S I.

sro.340 URMU:|4£arch/80.

Tours faithfully,

(SELI )/tJnion, 

for Divl. Rly. Manager.

Truo copy.
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I d the Hon*l)lo High Court of Judlct^ure at m ^abacL , 

Luclraow Bencdi, Lucknow.

Writ Petition No. of 1980.

V

\

Mahadoo . . . .  Petit loner

Yor,auR_

DivlBlonaX Rallw^ ^anager,

and enotber. . . .  Opposite Parties.

jaanoaairQ No .4 

HOKTHEBH RAtL¥i2MK*S UNION. 

(Registered and Recognised)

APFILIiiCED TO : iLL INUIA RAILWiiXlffiNS* EEIERia'ION
m i  HIND MA2IOOR SiSBHA.

near  gaurd*s  rdninung room 

G K ^ ^ H  LUGKirow.

DilED 1.4.1980.
HO. NBiffU/54/l98

The Dvll Rlly. M eager5 
■‘̂ orthera Railway, Lucknow.

r
DOar Sir»

Rog: Berly retiroment of Sri Mabadoo P d ., 

Record Sorterp ifflM Office, Lucknow.

Your kind attention is invited to this offico 

letter of even numher dt. 18.3.80 duly registered in 

Union Cell at S I . No.340/li£rdi/80 to no action

has hoen taJ^on so far.

You are therefore requested to t&ke an oerly 

action undor advice to this office.

Yours faithfully.

( Divl. Sec®.)



IV
Is the Hon'blQ High Court of Judicature e£t ^ l^e b a d , 

Lu cknow B en cb, Lu ckoow.

Writ Potition No. of 1980.

y

■'X

)

Mahadoo •* . PCtitlonor

Divisional Rellwessf ^enagero 
&nd dcotliore e« • Oppoeito Parties.

APDOxure No.5.

iaQBaa[»B10^

No. 963^yNKKJ/MiBc./80 DiTrl. Rly Kao ego r» 8 Office
Lucknow; D^. 2/4/3.980.

Tbo DiviBional Secretary,
N.R.M.U.5 Near OuardB Rg. ^om ,

Oisr'ba^» Lucknow.

Dear Sir,

Reg; Early retirement of Sri Mahadoo Pd; 

Recora sorter, DBH office, Lucknow.

Your letter Ko. HRHU/54/198 dated 1.4«80 

hae l5een received in Union Coll, BRK Office, Lucknow, 

for necesBaiy action. It has been registered at SI.

No. 287 NHia/i^riD/80.

Yours faithfully.

(SILL)/  Union,

For Idvl. Rly. Manager.

True copy.

\
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In the Hon’ lal© High Court of Judlc^uro at jaisihafead, 

Lucknow Bendip Lucknow,

nsrrit Petition No. of 1980*

• • •

\

V

I k

v j ( i %

M ^a d o o

DiTieionsl Railway Manager, 
and another*

petitioner

. • ..Opp« Partiee.- 

jtensaure Ho> 6

HOBTHERU RAILWOTKISS* UNIOU 

(Registored and Rocognieed)

APHLIiSfBD: SiJL M DIA  RAtLWAyMEHS* EBBBR/fflON /KD 
HIND MAZIOOR S^iSHA

hear GUARD’S RUMIEG ROOE

V,P, TriTQdiiD

Bivl, secretary*

^ m B m a  luckhow.
Dasbod 1630,

Set.
RofoNo. NRi®J/54/l98^3>S2.C 

Doar Sri Oupta»

Reg: Early rotiroment of Sri H^adeo
Pd.i> Record eorterj, iSQi Offico^Lko.

I would like to invited your kind attention to this 

office letter of oron no. dated 18.3«80 duly regd. ferm 

at Sl» Ho. 340/ Mardi /  80 in union coll to whidi no 

acf^ios has hoen taken dospito romindsr of o'uos so. datod 

1*4*80 regd. at S I. Ho. 387/i^ril 80*

‘Seas TTlll you look Into the natter poreonelly and 

issue ordors without further delay under an adrlce to 

this union.

With host wiiihos*

Yours eincoroly^

(V.P. IrlTOdi )

Sri iCK. Qupta,

Sr. Divl. Personnel Officer, 
Hothorn Railway V Lucknow.

True copy.

\



t o U aUla tho Hoxi*^lo Couxt of JudicgituSG $Si £Llmapado 
Lucknow Boncih9 Lucknot?.

^ T i %  Po^Jitloa No« of 1980*

V

1980
affidavit

79
High c o u r t  
ALLAHABAD

M^^edGO Prasad , «o® potitionor

V_Qy.̂ aa_

BiTieionel Reilwsy M'sSagorp
and anothox Oppa Parfelee,

i U -
I» Ma^adoo Prasad aged ei))out 55 ^oarsv son of 

Reffl AbMlaJclij rosldcaat of 567/183, ‘̂ a n d  Nagar Barlia, 

p .8 * Alam^cigb, LucknoTT  ̂ <]0 hoooXty solomnly affisn 

aod stato as undor:>

X,
\

\ ,
s.

lo tho doponont is tbo potitionor in tlio D>oto

notod Case end is i^oll convorsant witb tho facts of 

tbo case»

'iuparas 1 to 16 of *̂--^

2« Tlia& the oostonts of/^bo accompanying isrit petition

aro truo to my otffl kno?/ledge«

That î»m03flaro8 of tbo accompanying writ

petition aro true copies and thoy h£yo boon duly 

comperod rdth thoir originals.

Lu elbows Dated:

May ^  » 1980,

Doponont

Ip the above-named doponont do hersl^y 

verify thaJi the contents of paras 1. to 3 

of this affidavit are true to my own 

knowlQdgo and no part of it Is false and
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-2-

.A-

and nothiag msEkerlal has 'bQea 
co^oaaXedp bo help mo Qod«

Bopooeat

I identify the deponeiDt 

?too ha^signed Isefore me,

AdTOoate*

SolenjDly affirmod be for® lae oa M̂ay ^  , 1980.

at s n

do onont who to identified 1);;̂  SriSoC. Merag
V /* ■ .

Advocate, High Courtp Luckoow Bcncb, Lucknowe 

I have satisfied myself hy examining tho 

deponent that he und^rstandsthe contents of 

this affidavit {jii<^ has hoen read over and 

esplained to hiis«

'V

7 r /A !?t
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In ti!2s HoQ*l]il8 fii^ Gourt of Jadic&tare at illeii&beds 
. Ihcloiou BsEichoXfflcioKOu.

Bk 76

— Petitioner*H a h d i^  Frasiii

feriBis

Bivisionsl SlyoHaiege? €ffid another Opp-parties«

m t  PetoK0oi249 of 1980.

K fM g g X t a

11, Baba4eo Pr&s&idsas^ aliout 55yeerSt,son 

of ifeiB AMlafefe, resident of 567/183oitacnd Begar̂ , 

^h©,j,PoSeia.ajn^a#»Iiaoknou5 do hereby* soleialy affisa 

^ d  stat^ ©0 und©rs“

t 0 ^  1. l!hat ^  deponent is ^  petitioner in the above 

noted case end is ueXl conversant u i^  ^  facts of 

the caseo

2e That the deponent in complianoe the orders 

datsd 20«5«80 passed hy the H<m*ble Courtphad served the 

notices of the present urit ^tition persc&̂ ally throng 

Basti suQscons npon ^  opposite-partieso !She notices 

^re received l]y Sri iteinXlahs uho is the clerk in 

the receipt section il̂  the office of the opposite-* 

partiese !£he dasti cnons bearing the sif^atareo 

of Hie afo:̂ esaid clerk is being filed along mth Hds 
affidarft,

Iseknotr.dateds CspasKili.

2o$or
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I^the deponent aboirensadd verifj 

that the contents of paxas 1 and £ of this 

affidavit ere tme to my om  Imonled^ and 

no part of it is false &id nothing material 

has been concealed so help m  Godo

LactooUgd&tedo 

’ 2 . 6 0®) D e p o n ^ t .

I Identify the deponent uho 

has sigied before meo

M?ocatec

Sol^ady effixffled before me m  (1 0

the deponent ijho io identified by

t o i  St ^   ̂ '

Idvocate H i^  Court Allahabedo

I have satisfii^ %s^lf by examining the 

deponent that he isodersts^ds ^  contents of 

t^s  affidavit uhich have been reed oat end 

e^Iained me«
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In  the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, 

Lucknow Bench,Lucknow.

i->

i

Writ Petition n o .1249 of I960 

Mahadeo Prasad (Petitioner)

Vs.

DiTisional Hailway Manager, 

Hazratganj and another.

Counter Affidavit 
on

behalf of opp.parties'.

.(Opp.Parties)

o \ / i ^
i V ' P

I,K.K,Mehtc§. aged abqjit 5*̂ ' years,

, Assistantson of .i- he. k.

Personnel Officer, Office of the

Divisional Railway Manager,Northern, 

Railway,Lucknow,do hereby solemnly 

affirm and state as follows

I )  That the doptoant is  Assistant 

Personnel Officer in  the office of the Divisional 

Hailway Manager,Nortnern Railway,Lucknow and is  

fully conversant with the facts deposed to beiofl:.

a
2) That the deponent has read the

writ petition :filed by the petitioner and has understood 

the contents thereof.

3) That the contents of para I  of the 

petition are admitted.



y

A

4)

( 2) ^  

£iiat the contsAts of para 2 of the

writ petition are not admitted as stated.It may lDe$idtnUttU 

itCe
thatyService record of the petitioner has heen lost, 

and in  spite of hest efforts,it  could not be found

out. The contention o« the petitioner that his date

of birth as recorded in  his Service Record is

3 0 .6 .2 5 ,is  not correct, as^apart from Service Record^

his date of birth is  also recorded in  other Establishment

Records. After petitioner's promotion to the post of

Daftari in  the year 1963, a Seniority List of I^aftaries
- -  -— _

/grade^ 200-25(^ was prepared in  which the date of

birth of the petitioner v,’as mentioned as I.7 .I922i.

Ihe petitioner who had an occasion.to file  objections 

against the entries in  the Seniority List, did not 

cnallenge the correctness of the date of birth 

mentioned in the said l is t . An extract of the 

Seniority list , relating to the petitioner is  filed
I

herewith as Annexure A-I.

The petitioner in hss capacity as Railway 

employee had also taken loans xrom 0 &  E Railway 

Employees Primary Cooperative Bank Ltd,Lucknow of 

the Northern Railway and in the application Forms 

which he submitted for loans,he himself had 

mentioned his date of birth as 1 .7 ,1 9 2 2 , It  may ^  

pointed out that the particulars filled  in  by the 

employee for loans are vej?l!i'ied by the Establishment 

t h e ^ c

on two occasions in  the year 1973 and 1976 ,when

Department and the^uoan is sanctioned,At least



i-.
(3) >

he had d'ojaandoi^^loaxri of Es.700/-  and 400/- respectively 

he had mentioned his date of "birth as 1 . 7 *1922 ,This 

date of birth i .o  I ,7 .1922  is also recorded in the 

Staff book.

1

/•

5) That in  reply to para 5 of the 

writ petition, it is  submitted that as per records 

in  the office of Divisional Railway Manager,Lucknow, 

the petitioner attained the age of supp3?annuation 

on 30 .6 .1980 .

6) That the contents of para 4 of the 

writ petition are not disputed. Since the petitioner

the age of superannuation on 50 .6 ,8 0^

^ s  name name was included in the Retirement List 

issued on I 6 ,I . 1980,

7) That the contents of para 5 of the 

writ petition are denied. As submitted above, the date 

of birth of the petitioner is  I . 7 ,1 9 2 2 ,This date cf 

birth is recorded in  the Staff book,and in the Seniority 

List and also in  other records referred to above.

On the basis of the date of birth as recorded in the

Service book and other official records,the petitione:i"
til-'-'-'

at tallied tii.e a^e of superannuation on 5 0 . 6 , ^ ,

8) That the contents of para 6 of the 
*

writ petition are not admitted as stated. It  is  further

\
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A

(4)

submitted that fietirement last of Staff who were to

be retired in  the year 1980 has already been

circulated Tide this office notice no.M/Establishment/

Retirement 1980 .It  may further be submitted that i f

Hon'ble court ^  of the opinion that retirement 

notice should have been issued one year in  advance

it would not postpone the petitioner's date of

superannuation and as per his service record^the

petitioner had attained the age of superannuation

on 30 .6 .1980 .

9) That the contents of para 7 of tae 

writ petition are denied. It may be stated that the 

list was circulated on I 6 . I .8 0  in  which the names
n_________

of persons who were to attained the age of superannuation 

in the year 1980 were mentioned,Since' the petitioner 

was to attained the age of superannuation on the 

basis of his date of birth as recorded in  the 

staff book and other official records, it  was not 

necessary to issue any notice to the petitioner.(The 

principle of natui^al justice were not applicable 

in  the instant case and the petitioner's contention 

to the contrary is  not correct^

10) That the contents of para 8 of the 

petition arc denied.

11) That the contents of para 9 of the 

petition are denied. The petitioner had attained 

the age of 55 years three years ago and in tne year 

1980 he attained the age c£ superannuation on 

30 .6 .1980 .
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(5)
12) That para 10 of the petition is  denied.

13) That in  reply to the contents of

para I I  of the writ petition, it is  submitted that 

Union sent a letter to the Divisional Railway 

Manager,Northern Railway on 1 8 .3 .8 0  in which only 

this much was stated that the petitioner was being 

retired on 30 .6 .1980  instead of 30 .6 .1983  and that 

the Service record may be called for and needful 

may be done. It  will be pertinent to note that 

it  was not a representation of the petitioner ,and 

it  was not indicated in  the said representation 

that his date of birth was 3 0 .6 .2 5  as pleaded by 

him in para 2 of the petition.

14) That the contents of p o ^  12 of the 

petition are adiaitted.

A

15) That in  reply to paras 13 and 14 of the 

writ petition,it is submitted that a reminder was 

again recexved from tne Union,wnicn was registered 

in  the Union Cell.

I6) That the contents of para 16 of the 

writ petition as stated are not admitted. It  is  

submitted tnat petitioner's date of birth as recorded 

in  the Staff Book and other official records is 

1 .7 .2 2  and on the basis of tnxs date of birtn ne 

was notified tnax; ne would attain, tne age of 

superannuation on 3 0 .6 .8 0 . (There was no question 

of causing any irreparable loss fen injury to the 

petitioner,as the petitioner attained the age of 

superannuation on the basis of the date of birtn



(6)

as recorded in  the official records.

r

V
\o

' a

\

17) Tfaiat the contents of para I6  of the 

petition are denied.

18) That in reply to para 17 of the 

petition,the deponent is  advised to state that 

the grounds set out by the petitioner in this 

para of the petition are not tenable in law,the 

writ petition lacks merit,and is  liable to be 

dismissed with costs.

Lucknow Dated: 

,1980

Deponent

I ,  the above named deponent,do hereby 

verify txiat the contents of paras I  and 2 

are true to my own knowJe dge, those of 

paras 3 to 7 ,8  except bracketed portion,

9 except bracketed portion,10 to 15 »

16 except bracketed portion,and para 17 

are true to my knowledge based on record, 

which I believe to be true,and those of 

bracketed portions of paras 8 , 9 , and 16

•

are true to my belief, and those of para 18 

are based on legal advice. JJo part of it 

is  false and nothing material has been 

concealed,so help me God, ^

Lucknow j^ted: 

,1980
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;fore
■-— ^  W»Jl:\w> /^1'r* -̂f

3fnt
! t  /^o-LL-u^
ant Appellant

Versus Petitioner

efendant j d / <

Maintiff (J y it '^  ^  q Respondent
..fs

^  The Preside^^f India do hereby appoint and authorise Shri- ....i!T ...^^.r^„,';^^- j>- ^

to. appear, act, apply, plead in and prosecute the above described suit/appeal/proceedings on 

behalf of the Union of India to file and take back documents, to accept processes of the 

Coury^o appoint and instruct Counsel, Advocate or Pleader, to withdraw and deposit 

eys and generally to represent the Union of India in the above described suit/appeal/ 

^ceedings and to do all things incidental to such appearing, acting, applying, Pleading and 

pouting for the Union of India SU B JECT  N E V E R T H E L E S S  to the condition that unless 

Jress authority in that behalf has previously been obtained from the appropriate Officer of 

of India, the said Counsel/Advocate/Pleader or any Counsel, Advocate or 

I^feader oppointed by him shall not withdraw or withdraw from or abandon wholly or partly 

thie suit/appeal/claim/defence/proceedings against all or any defendants/respondents/appellant/ 

plaintiff/apposite parties or enter into any agreement, settlement, or compromise whereby the 

siiit/appeal/proceeding is/are wholly or partly adjusted or refer all or any matter or matters 

, arising or in dispute therein to arbitration P R O V I D E D  T H A T  in exceptional circumstances 

^  ^>kwhen^ere is npt"sufficient time to consult such/appropriate Officer of the Government of 

^  '’■""'Mission to settle or compromise would be definitely prejudicial to the interest

jovernment of India and said Pleader/Advocate of Counsel may enter into any 

^e m e n t , settlement or compromise whereby the suit/appeal/proceedirig is/are wholly or 

partly adjusted and in every such case the said Counsel/Advccate/Pleader shall record and 

:ommunicate forthwith to the said officer the special reasons for entering into the agreement, 

^ttlemeiit or cpmppAmise. ' ■? '

S i i l l  / U -Jrhe President hereby agrees .to ratify 

IS|ri fl... .,

iri pursance of this authority.

all acts done by the aforesaid

IN  W IT N E S S  W H E R E O F  these presents are duly executed for and on behalf of the 

President of India this the..................... .............. ....... day of ..... .1 9

Dated..

r Ip .P. Delhi— 19/9— 1/153— 7500 F

1̂  DesigngMm'Of'the Executing Officer
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In the Hon'ole High Court of J.Udicature at Allahabad

iucknov̂  Bench, iucknow.

COUiJT .

Writ -'etition No. 1249 of 198j

^hadeo Prasad . . . .  Petitioner

vs.

Divisional Railway Manager 
azratganj afidanother

opp. parties

A

Q -ttS-lMnQgr .affiaavit tne-coum:er affidavit 

filed on beha-li of xheopposite-Harties by bri K.K. 

Mehta .

L» I mahadeo i^rasad, aged about 55

years, son of Ram Abhilakh, x/o 567/183, Anand Ha9a^ 

Barha Hoad P.S, ALambagh, Lucknow do hereoy soi®imiy 

affiriu and sxaxe as under

1. That the deponent is the petitioner in the

above noted writ petition and as such is fully 

conversant with the facts and circuastanoes of the 

case. Ihe contents of the counter affidavit have been

read over and explained to ®g him and he has fully 

understood the sacne.

2. That the contents of paragraphs 1 to 3 of the 

counter affidavit need not reply.

3. That tha contents of paragraph 4 which are 

contrary to those of paragraph 2 of the \vrit petition 

are denied and those of the writ petition are leiteratec 

to be correct. It is once again asoen-ed uha o
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birch of the peticiyner i s  3 0 ,6 * 2 5  and the sase date was

recorded in Ĵ iie service records ©f thepetitioner '.vhich

is in the Possession of the opposite-partiss, and since 
said «--

uhc/service xecerd is a cieax procf of the date of

bixth o f  the petitioner, the opposite-paities are pux-

pcseiy ana cleiioera uaxy net pxoaucing the sâ iie ocfore

this H o a ’t'ie Court and have taicen a false plea t h r :  t h 2

same has been misplaced and lost. I t  may be mentioned

here that the service record of an employee i s  a very

itrportant docuiiient which is  not kept in such a

fiianner so triat the sa»ie may be lost. I t  is  correct

that the petitioner was proinoted to the post of

Daftai'i in the year 1963, but i t  is  wrony to say that

the senioxity l i s t  of Daftaris grade of its. 200  - 250

wab prepared in  v»hich ti'ie date of birth of the
any

petitioner was inentioned as 1 .7 .1 9 2 2 ,  gv^- ii-f such, 

^'f'ai(ieg-Qd)f^seni.pri<;bylist'(^^a;s prep^ared, the saae 

Vv3s not published or brought to crie knowledge of tiie 

petitioner and the petitioner hasno information t i l l ,

date of any publicexion of such seniority l i s t ,  and as 

such there was no occasion as alleged for the 

petitioner to file  any objections against the said 

seniority l is t .  The petitioner has for the firs'- ti..ie

couie to know about ttie said seniority l i s t  tiirogh tiie 
'^resen  t, counter a ffidavit  o

■—ptsxxKKK vide a n i i e x u r e  n o .  Al.^ The deponent is

advised to state that tiie said aate of birth s i i o w q  

i'.i tne .5llegeri seniority l i s o  cannot fcriii xne basis 

for aeciaing tne aate of oirth of the petitioner.

The aate of birth can be only verified  ar'.a deciaed 

through xne service record of the petitionerK

I t  is  adirtitted that tne petitioner in nis 

capacity as railway euiployee had taken loans i.vo.'A crie 

naiir^ay s»pj.o\'ses rriu:ary CO"operative oank i x o .  

Lucknov/, out ic  is strongly denied that in the said
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V.

3.

application forms whicn he had subuiitted for loans, 

he had mentioned his date of oirth as 1 . 7 . 1 9 2 2 . The 

deponent ha''’ not filled  the s ^ d  column aoout the date

---
of Dirth as he was »y tho loan sanctioning

authority tnat i t  was not n -cesary to t i l l  that'column 

and as such he had le ft  the same until led. I f  any 

such date of birth as alleged in para unaer 

reply is  laentioned in  the said application for^ns, then 

the same roust have been got f il le d  up oy the railway 

authorities themselves simply for the purposes of 

retiring  the Petitioner prematurely, and this fact 

can De verified  oy looking the original application 

form and oy comparing the same with the handwriting 

of the petitioner. The facts contrary to the above 

stated in the ansivering paragraph are false and 

denied.

4 .  ^hat z h e  contenxs of para 5 of the counter 

a ffidav it  ars false anc denied ana the contends of 

para 3 of the >.vrit petition are reiterated to oe 

co-'rect. I t  is  further suomitted thax as per record 

of the Petixioner maintained in  the o ffice  of the 

opposite-parties the petitioner '.vill oe attaining tht 

age ot superannuation on S u .b .b S .

5 . ihat in reply to the cont^ixs of para 6 of

the counxer-attidavit i t  i s  stated tnsx tne pe'd.'cione

was to attain the age of superannuation on 3jd»b,  
u_______ -

i 3  and not on 3 ^ . 6 . bJ as a.tieged by the opposite- 

party and nis narae was i l le g a lly ,  aroitrary atiu 

mala fide  included inthe retirement l is t  issued 

on 1 6 .1 .1 9 8 D .

6 . That the contents of para T  o f  the counte: 

a fficav it  are false ana are denied ana those of 

para 5 of tne writ petixon ars reiteraxec to ue 

cOi'recc. In vi«*. oi xne ra.,xs airesay statea
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t.
'T* ©arlier in tlals rejoicaar afiidEvit, the &ne¥«eri&g

PRTegrepla BeedB no further repljs,* However, it is  

further stated that the date of "birth of the petitioner 

as recorded in the records of the Municipal Board 

Bahreich ia also shovsm as 30,6 * 25. I‘he aeponeut has 

obtained a certified copy of hie "birth certificate and 

is filing a Photostat copy of the same alongwith the 

reooicaer affida.T?it as .annsajre no. H-i.

7. That the contents of para 8 of the counter affiaavit

are false end are deniea and those contained in para 6

of the writ petition are reiterated to be correct. The

Tetiresnent list published on 1 6 ,1 ,8 1  is  illegsl and

that as the saroe is  in contrav^ition of the established 

rules accoraing to which the petitioner ^ o u l d  hate been

iseuea notice one year in advance so as to enable him to

file  his objections against the same, ana this was not

done simply with the mala fide intention so as to not

give any opportunity to the petitioner for raising his

objections ageing- th« illegal notice of rttireiDent,

8* That the co n t^ts  of para 9 of the counter affidavit 

ara wrong and are deniea and those contained in para 7 

> of the writ petition are reiterated to be correct. The

submissions raaae by the deponent earlier in this rejoindex 

affidavit are relied in reply to the answering paragraph,

9 , That the contents of para 10 of the counter affidavit

are wrong and are denied and those of para 9 of the 

writ petition are reiterated to be correct.

I ^ ( ly -  10, That the contents of para lO of the counter affiaavit

are false and are denied end those of para 9 and 10 of

- the writ petition are reiterated to be correct, .

11, That the contents of para 13 of the counter affidati^>
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axe false and are deni®a and those of para 11 of the 

writ petition are reiterated to bsf correct. It is
V/—

3ta wrong to say that the petitioner had not maae any 

repres^t ation in the actual sense aSxfeiis to the 

authorities and had simply got sent a letter to the 

D.R.i'^ Lucknow, through its Union, In fact he had made 

detailed representation personally aated <J.5.80 addressed 

to the General Manager, i^orthern Railway, Head quarters. 

Office, Baroda House, Bew Delhi, A copy of which was 

also forwarded to the Divisional Regional Manager, Nor­

thern Bailwgy* Lucknow for information and neceasaiy
V

' action. This rep res ̂ cation was duly served upon the

office of the General Manager, ifew Delhi, as well as

Divisional p' Regional Manager, -^ucknow.aDd the petitionei 

has a receipt of the same , hut unfortunately no action 

whatsoever has "been taken' on the said representation^ 

also till date, A true copy of the said represaatation 

dated 2.5*30 is heing annexed herevdth as -Annexure—

•Mq . R-2.

y  ^  12. That the contgDts of paras 14 and 15 of the

counter affidavit need no reply.
■ X

13. That the contents of para 16 and 17 of the counter 

affidavit are false and are deniea and those of paras 

15 and 16 of the writ petition are reiterated to he 

correct.

14. That the contents of para 18 sn of the counter 

affidavit are wrong and are Kxaasg denied and the 

deponent is advised to state that the writ petition

is full of merits and the same deserves to he allowed
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-a - ^

^  with costs acd the/ stay order paes«a ic favour of

the petitioner aeserves to be confiriDed.o

15, That the petitiocercoufed not fileit the pressit

affidavit within time allowed as he had to collect 

certain dOGuraents and necessaiy papers end necessa^ 

infonaationa for filing the same and the deley was 

oauasa du« the saia roasons whi<4i aesorve to be oonaooea,

yrxnr^

Lijcknows Dated; Deponent

January , 1981,

I* the a’DOve-nsmed deponent do hereby 

verify that the contents of paras 1 to

15 of this affidavit are true to my own 

knowleage and no pert of it is false 

and nothing material has been concealea* 

so help me God,
^  ^ ^  >  (7 /  C,

Deponcaat

‘ I iaentify toe depon̂ git
who has sigiea before me.

Soleonly affirmed before me on Januaiji 14, l98l 
Q. (Jb b.'Tw-'

at Sri Mahadeo Prasad, the deponait

who l8 identified by Sri S ,^ , Misra, Advocate, Eigh 

Court, Lucknow Bojch, Lucknow,

 ̂ have satisfied myself by exeruining the aeponent 

y^fj, he unaerstands the contents of this affidavit 

which has been read out and explained by me.

M U ^l



In tlie Hon'ble High Qourt of Judicature at Alla^aa, 

Lucknow Bench, -̂ ucifoow,

V/rit Petition ilo. Iii49 of l̂ ŜO.

Mahadeo Px£8aa . . .  t>etitioner

J£&*auA-

Divlsional Bailwsy M:anag©r
Hazratgan, £i enother . .  0pp. -^arties.

^  Arotaexure H o .  R-1
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In the Hon’ble High Court of Judlcfeture at JO-lehatad, 

Luckr-ow Bench, Luckcow.

writ Petition Ho. 1249 of 1980,

Mehadeo Prased ^etitiwuer

Yersue

Divisional Railway Maceger 
Mazratgano and another

Opp, Parties.

To

..

The General Manager, 
Notthern Railway.
Head (Quarters Office, 
Baroda House, -New Uelhi.

Suh: Illegal Retirement of applioaat on 30,6,80 
who is a Glass IV employee-•

■ c..

yk
3-m.

i

Respectful suhmission is as under*-

1, That applicant was appointea on 8.7,45 in the post 

of Lempman in the Horthern Bgllwgy, Oharhagh, Luckriow hy 

Station Supdt., U, Railway, Gherbagh, •^ucknow. Thereafter

I was promoted its Lamp Jamadar under Section Master, 

Pratepgarh, After that he was again posted in the 

Divisional Supdt’ s Office Rly, Lucknow as Daftari in 

tho year 196 3, In 1973 I was promoted ana was posted 

as Record Sorter in the office of the Divisional Railway 

Manager, N, Riy Lucknow, ana at pres«5t he is working 

in the said office with most efficiently.

2. That the applicant was born on 30.6,1925 and this 

sate of birth was given by him at the time of his initial 

appointment in the year 1945 end this finds pi see in

the service record of the applicant maintained by the 

D.R.H./Rorsonal/M.Rly. Lucknow.

3, That according to Railway rules the age of retirtiment 

of a Glass IV employee is 58 years and the applicent

will attain the said age on 30.6.83, but through a list 

issued by D.R.M.N, Rly, Luckcow on 16.1.80, the applicant
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is belcg retired on 30,6.80 by showing the worong det 9 
of birth of the applicent.

4. 'i'hat actually the reitrement date of applicent is 30.t 

83 accoTdicg to his date of birth i.e . 30.6.1925 which 

date of birth is recorded in the Municipal recoras as

was as th e  source records o f  th e  ap p lican t m aintained  

by th e  R ailw ays.

5. That applicant is illegally and wrongfully being 

reti.red from his post on 30.6.80 insteaa of 30.6.83,

6. That retiraent list was issaed by H.R, Luckr.ow

on 16.1.30 showing the applicsnt's ngoae at S.i'^o. 72 . ‘-̂'he 

applicant on coming to know 4f it, personally met the DRM

^  ^  N. tily. Luck£-ow end made representation about the illegal

^  retirement before 3 years but all effort provea invain.
/

7. That applicant thereafter on 18.3.80 made represen­

tation to the D .M . N. Rly Lucknow through Northern

Railwaymsn’ s Union with regard to the above saia illegal

order of retirmj^it which was received by dRM Lucknow

in reply tt was only-acknowl ©a^ed but no action was

taken by th e  concerned a u th o r ity .

8. That applicant once again gave a raainaer to DRM 

Lucknow through its union vide letter dated 1.4.80 and 

it was to acknowleiiged on 2.4.80.

That once lagain nothing was done on the said 

^ represnatation end once again a reminder was sent on

. 26.4.80 by the said union but no action was still taken

by the DRM* s office, Lucknow.
, '-5

10. That inspite of several rarainaer no aecision has 

be«;n taken rogaraing the representatians in regard to 

earlier retirement of the applicant.

I'

11. That after being dis-appointed from DRM/LKO, the

^ (7 / ^  applicant xoc is submitting the prss«it rep res citation

before your honour for suitable necessary action.

12. That applicant is being retired on the age of 55 

years i .e . on 30.6.80 whereas his actual retirement date 

is 3p.6.83 in the age of 50 years.
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13. That applicant is a class I ?  employee having a

big family and as be is laeing retired Isefore the age 

of Tstir^jnerit, h is family will be ruined and he will 

suffer irreparable lo^s.

14. 1‘hat if some fast decision is not taken before
(

‘Jt W . 6 . 8 0  , the applicant will be retired by the DEM 

LKO and thus justice would be denied to me.

It i s ,  therefore, respectfully prjiyed that your 

honour may kindly be pleased to look into the matter

of the applicant and direct the DRM LKO not to retire 
the applicant on 36 .6 .80  i .e .  beofre 3 years of the

actual retirement on 30.6 . 83 otherwise the ap p lic^t

would hare no other alterant at ive then to take the

shelter of the court of law.

'A

.■

vM '

Shanking you.

Yours obediently.

S d /. Mahadeo ^ rasad 
applicant 

Record iShorter

Copy forwarded to Dvisional Railway "^anager, lURly 

Lucknow for information and necessary action please,

Sd/- Mahadeo Prasad
I, Mghadeo d . }
Record Shorter,

DRM ^  Lucknow.

Tree copy.
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// BEFORE THE CSHTBAL APMmSTRATIVR TRTBUHAL. LUCKS^

Beg. No. 673 of 1987 (T) !

' \ 

MAHADEO PRASAD  . . .  PgTTTTONTgR̂

V E R S U S

DIVISIONAL RAILWAI MANAGER &  ANOTHER . ,  OPPOSITE PARTIES

>

C .

REPLY ON BEHALF OF THE OPPOSITE PARTY NOS,

Para 1;- That the contents of para 1 of the writ 

petition are not disputed.

Para 2 :- That the contents of para 2 of the writ ^

<3
petit ion, as stated, are not adoitted. It is 

submitted that since the service recoird^ 

of the petitioner has been lost, hence, the 

date of birth as entered in the staff book 

and seniority list etc. is recorded as 

3cr^,l&SSr and not3a*Vo3928. The petitioner has

not filed any document to corroborate his 

stand regarding his date of birth onS0..6.192^ 

and, as such, the allegations made, are denied

Para 3:- That in reply to para 3 of the writ petition, 

it is not disputed that the petitioner was a 

class IV employee and the age of retirement is 

68 but it is denied that on 30*ft«1980, the 

petitioner had completed 55 years. As stated 

above, as per the records maintained, the dat^ 

of birth of the petitioner is 1.7 *1922. and he 

had attained the age of 58 years on 30 .6.1980*

)̂ nnei pgp^ 4 , .  . ijjat the contents of para 4 of the writ 
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petition are not disputed.

Para 5:- That the contents of para 5 of the writ 

petition are denied. A detailed reply has 

already been given above. As per the entries 

recorded in the seniority U st  etc., publish* 

ed in 1972, the date of Mrth of the 

petitioner shown as 1 .7 .1922, therefore, 

he had completed the age of super anna aticcn 

on 30.6.1980 and not on 30.6.1983 as alleged

Para 6:- That in reply to para 6 of the writ p e t it i^  

it is stated tliat a list of the staff who

^ were to retire in the year 1580, had already

been circulated vide notice No. ^/Sstablish- 

ment/Betirement, 1980$ hence the allegations 

as stated are not adiaitted.

^  Para 7:- That the contents of para 7 of the writ

petition are denied. A detailed reply has 

already been given above.

\
Para 8t- That the contents of para 8 of the writ 

petition are denied beir^ misconceived.

Para 9:- That the contents of para 9 of the writ 

petition are denied. A detailed reply has 

already been given above.

Para 10:- That the contents of para 10 of the writ 

petition,as stated, are not admitted. Ho 

such representation, as alleged, was made by 

the petitioner prior to the filing of the 

writ petition in the Hon'ble H i ^  Court.

ara 11:- That the contents of para 11 of the writ

N- ■
R Contd...3



petition are not disputed. A detailed reply 

was given to the Union with complete 

detailed facts.

Para 12;- That the contents of para 12 of the writ 

petition are not disputed•

Para 13:- That as regards para 13 of the w it  petitiotnt 

it is not disputed that a representation was 

made through the Union ^ ic h  was received by 

the answering opposite parties, copies of 

which have been filed as AMSXURB NOS. 4  and 

^  5 . A detailed reply has already been given

the Union about the retireoent of the 

^  petitioner as mentioned above.

Para 14;- That as regards para 14 of the writ petition, 

it is not disputed that a reminder, as 

alleged, was given. As stated above, a _  

^  detailed reply having already been received

by the Union, the sending of reminder after 

reminders was nothing else but a devise to 

\ make out a case for non-disposal of the

represent ation.

Para 15;- That the contents of para 15 of the writ

petition, as stated, are denied except that 

a writ petition was filed by the petitioner.

Para 16;- That the contents of para 16 of the writ 

petiticsi are denied.

ADDITIONAL FACTS

para 17:- That, as stated above, the service record

of the petitioner having been lost, therefor 

the date of birth as recorded in the staff

Lkô  3nd the seniority list etc. was taken

• • *4
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Para 18:-

into account and on that basis the dat< 

petirement of the petitioner vas 30*6.

It is further submitted that at one time  ̂

the petitioner had availed off the benefi 

of seniority on the basis of the seniorit 

list pHK prepared and knowing fully well  ̂

about the entry made therein about his date 

of birth much earlier, without leading any 

evidence abcut his alleged date of birth as

30o6.1925, he cannot be permitted to s 

othOTwiseo There is no merits in 

which is liable to be d i a n i ^ ^

That the writ petition has 

a lapse of more than eight y ^ ^ l ^ o m  the dat

of publication of seniority list and, as such
■i

the sas» is liable to be dismissed on th«

ground of
I

\
\

VERIFICATION

, aged a|

---f

Assistant Personal Officer, Divisional Managei| 

Office, Northern Railway, Lucknow, do liereby v| 

that the contents of paras / ^ 7  ^ to
/■

as based on record and those of paras H  to/< 

based on legal advice which are believed by tt 

true. Nothing has been concealed. So, help me God

pe'sotinei Oj
fi. R. tko
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*
IN THE. CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

' W  Uufe* Bench L u *4^^CM) * ■

»»»

No ,CAT/Alld/Jud/3)S^tV^^^d the

T .A .No. (^7S  -of I9f '. {T)

-i *\lx.K >»̂  ,D  P->t>6^ Applicant *s

Versusi 1
SroK\ih_ P -^spor^ent^s i

To fyVVD^OAsA W ® - ^ Y , f  ' S  ̂ '

Whereâ s the marginally noted cases has been.

Transferred bvV'-* aI'\  ̂U ■ i ^ • under the provision of the 

Administrative Tribunal Act (No,13 of 1985) and registered 

fr ̂ in this Tribunal as above.

Writ Petition No:.i2ii[L

of 198  ̂ , of the

i f  a - H i .

The Tribunal hasifixed date of ■
■i •

^988,;:The hearing, of51S-9-

• the matter.

arising out of order dated If no aprearance is MRî ar

::_ ■ • -passed by made on your behalf by your some

in ___________________________  one duly authorised to Act and pledV on your-behalf the matter-will be heard and decided in your 

absence*

Given under my hand seal of.the Tribunal this 

dav^of ^ | 7

©  jSXv\A>rV50lV<A lU>Ai,U5<^ '{/ I): ’’ j

fe v ^o < v w \ - 4 . C^Y"-

isrv... *s_,uJiic;<y\'0U3 ' • ' '

I

./■ i:
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go.t e ..a,n.j;gglptr^_Xjentral Adnri strati rn Trth„.'..i

# l .^ ,abed„ !

\

d id i  MisCo. TJrit Petitioii
198^5

U

•‘I

Mehadoo Prascd

' . .  -f.

P< ^tioner

Versus

'. ■ ■ - ■ ' 

Oaiba of India & others . ^

X

■■ ■ V. ; '  '■ ■
for nt

■ '■ "-■ ! ■ 
Th© spplicant bGgs to subait as under s-

0|)p„ Parties! ^

! ' ■ . ■"

iir-V

u  That tho epplicant \as a i e d  th' obove-EonUonod

TTrit petition in  tho Hon*bio righ Cour^ f

at Allahabad C lAicknow Bench \ laicknoTJ^nd the s®ao " ■■

stands transferred to Central ^aLnistr^tive Tribun^p
f

Allahebado \  ̂ |

-I

2^ That no notice for hearing has yet bs©n issued

i
by this Hon*bio Tribunal Id  fiie cam^ )

I ■■ li

3^ That theCGuso o i  action of the^fsse accrued

at l2idccoT7 rhorff'the fgjplicent resides opposite

parties hold office®

//

That^inco tho applicant i s  a retired person,
'1

i t  i s  difflc^'' W.E1 to O Jparŝ po** pairVi Of
!

his case ©t^llehabado and as such i t  t o u I^  be in  the
I

ends of transferred to Central -

AdEdnlstr^^® Tribunal s it U n g  at Ijicknotr^
!!

Where fore j, i t  i s  prayed that the above^-noted 

case kindly be transferred to Central |dininistratire 

Tribu^ sitting  at lucknor? for hearinge ;

U^d 12.it*l988
( Mahadeo Prasad ) , 

Petitioner/Applicant*

/
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-—i
tjefore the RoaAstrai:'. Central AdministrativQ<pj^,

Allahabad. ’

Civil Misc. Writ Petition l l o 198^

•< 

i/
Mahadeo Prasad Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & others 0pp. Parties.

f
K

AT)T)lication for transfer of case.

The applicant begs to submit as under

1„ That the applicant has filed the above-mentioned

writ petition in  the Hon'ble Hig'h Court of Judicature 

at Allahabad ( Lucknow Bench ), Lucknow and the same 

stands transferred to Central Administrative Tribunal, 

Allahabad, I

X

2., That no notice for hearing has yet been issued

by this Hon’ ble Tribunal in the case. *

3, That the cause of action of the case accrued

at lAick2X)w where the applicant resides and the opposite 

parties hold their office.

>

4. That since the applicant is  a retired person,

it  is  difficult for him to undertake a proper pairvi. of 

his case at Allahabad, and as such it  would be in the 

ends of justice i f  the case is transferred to Central - 

Administrative Tribunal sitting at Lucknow.,

Wherefore, it  is  prayed that the above-noted 

case may kindly be transferred to Central Administrative 

Tribunal sitting at Lucknow for hearing.

Dated 12.4.1988
( Mahadeo Prasad ), 

Peti tioner/Applicant.
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CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION OP BIRTH

. SI. Noi Name Date of birth Place of birth
.  1 2 S'". ' ■■̂■4.

^ s n x ' ■

'/ Name ol father/mother NatiotiaUty an<l religion of father/rnother
5 . " ■ 6- ■ ,

X

■f ■

Dale ot registration of binh. Re<?tiFiCafipn ;or^
otoce the date of regl«tratmn,

7 / -'a

X•"-•zf . - r  . A
»

‘ ’ Certified that the above particularo have beett correctly attd t iu ly .c O p M

the enulcfi made on p a g e a i - ---of the bitth rcgioter of the MuDicip«tl

Board Bahraich f o r - X - f  - « * - ^ ^ t h e  y w  kept atjd io the office

. - if .he .aid Bo .rd. T n V M

■V-

J .

c^o. '^■& X,, Si^^cd â Ai. d&y o | w ... mi-
W

•UD

l̂ kecutiVe Ofiifief 
-MtJtflcipal Boi£«_ 

Bahraicli

V
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- ' ̂  before the GENTR.il  ADMINI^RATIVE TRI3UIIAL, LUCICNOW

Reg. No. 673 of 1987 (T)

MAHADEO PRASAD . . .  PETITIONER

V E R S U S

DIVISIONAL RAILWJiY MANAGER & ANOTHER ..  OPPOSITE PARTIES

- REPLY ON BEHALF OF THE OPPOSITE PARTY N0S.1A2:
f  -  -  -

Para 1:- That the contents of para 1 of the writ 

petition are not disputed.

Para 2:- That the contents of para 2 of the writ

petit ion, as stated, are not admitted. It is 

submitted that since the service record 

of the petitioner has been lost, hence, the 

date of birth as entered in the staff book

and seniority list etc. is recorded as
/ • 7 • „

3a<6-.102& and not3a.7.1928. The petitioner .

not filed any document to corroborate his 

stand regarding his date of birth on5<1.6.192^  ̂

and, as such, the allegations made, are denied.

Para 3;- That in reply to para 3 of the writ petition, 

it is not disputed that the petitioner was a 

class IV employee and the age of retirement 1 

58 but it is denied that on 30.4.1980, the 

petitioner had completed 55 years. As str 

above, as per the records maintained,  ̂

of birth of the petitioner is 1.7.192? 

had attained the age of 58 years on 3

Para 4:- That the contents of para 4 of the v 

A?. L k o
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petition are not disputed.

Para 5 j- That the cont^its of para 5 of the writ 

petition are denied. A detailed reply has 

already been given above. As per the entries 

recorded in the seniority list etc., publish­

ed in 1972, the date of birth of the 

petitioner shown as 1.7.1922, therefore, 

he had completed the age of superannuation 

on 30.6.1980 and not on 30.6.1983 as alleged.

Para 6:- That in reply to para 6 of the writ petition 

it is stated that a list of the staff vho 

were to retire in the year 1980, had already 

been circulated vide notice No. iVBstablish- 

ment/Retirement, 1980, hence the allegations 

as stated are not admitted.

Para 7;- That the contents of para 7 of the writ

petition are denied. A detailed reply haŝ ^

already been given above.

Para 8:- That the contents of p ^ a  8 of the writ 

petition are denied being misconceived.

Para 9;- That the contents of para 9 of the writ

petition are denied. A detailed reply bas

already been given above.

Para ID*- That the contents of para 10 of the writ 

petition,as stated, are not admitted. No 

such representation, as alleged, was made by 

the petitioner prior to the filing of the 

writ petition in the Hon'ble High Court.

/  Para lU- That the contents of para 11 of the virit

Contd...3

iS. i?.
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petition are not disputed. A detailed reply 

was given to the Union vdth complete and 

detailed facts.

Para 12;- That the contents of para 12 of the writ 

petition are not disputed.

Para I3t- That as regards para 13 of the writ petition, 

it is not disputed that a representation was 

made through the Union \idiich was received by 

the answering opposite parties, copies of 

^  ' which have been filed as ANNEXURB NOS, 4 and
*

5 . A detailed reply has already been given to 

the Union about the retirement of the 

petitioner as mentioned above.
1

Para 14:- That as regards para 14 of the writ petition, , 

it is not disputed that a reminder, as 

alleged, was given. As stated above, a 

detailed reply having already been received 

by the Union, the sending of reminder after 

reminders was nothing else but a devise to 

make out a case for non-disposal of the 

representation.

Para 15:- That the contents of para 15 of the writ

petition, as stated, are denied except that 

a writ petition was filed by the petitioner.

Para 16;- That the contents of para 16 of the writ 

petitlcai are denied.

ADDITIONAL FACTS 

para 17:- That, as stated above, the service record

of the petiticMier having been lost, thereforej 

the date of birth as recorded in the stsiff 

book and the seniority list etc. was taken

. . .4

e. B.
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into account and on that basis the date of 

retirement of the petitioner was 30.6,1980. 

It is further submitted that at one time, 

the petitioner had availed off the benefit 

of seniority on the basis of the seniority 

list psK prepared and knowing fully well 

about the entry made therein about his date 

of birth much earlier, without leading any 

evidence about his alleged date of birth as

30.6.1925, he cannot be permitted to say 

otherwise. There is no merits in the case 

which is liable to be dismissed with costs.

Para 18:- That the writ petition has been filed after

a lapse of more than eight years from the date 

of publication of seniority list and, as such, 

the same is liable to be dismissed on the 

ground of te^4es

VERIglCATION

cxÔ  , aged about

years, sgB-of t—  p  ^

Assistant Personal Officer, Divisional Manager's 

Office, Northern Railway, Lucknow, do hereby verify 

that the contents of paras 7  ̂ “7 to 

as based on record and those of paras to/d"

based on legal advice which are believed by me to be 

true. Nothing has been concealed. So, help me God.



%

ijefoPe tlie C' n-LTcl .kumini c tr rti ve xrib'jnr.l 

' L U G i: y C 7

:;r-ul^r ro. 673 -f 19S7 {I)

V

19'J0 .

AFF/OAVIT ,  ̂ !

89 ;\ I4^V -
hiqh  c o u j i i  ^  
At'L-AHABAD

edeo pr^srd  --

Ter sus

Di vl si on a 1  J oi 1  va .7 1 . cn ? r, e r 
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■ I , t h e  Gepouen-^ I cliadfi o iPr - s t '""re 
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ur.der s tc^ids, t.:e c on : ent 3 -tiiere o f .

2. T ^ i r t  t h r  cri-itcn'^r p r r ?  1

pf,?idrvit dcec i:.-": c-ll .ror -'n  ̂

rt .)l,v. ov.f vf*r i I io  tsMbrjlt -ql. .art pr .s

2 tc 1 C of -̂1 1 C'Un-ter aiJ'fid vi  ̂ pe ":i "i '': :er

Si s - r ir o - d '- ;iv e n  r detaiieo. ,:ie

r_’f i  jc vi t f i  iec: in  z .:q t  n oZ J  cnucr.r iJG l  

Id  recci'G '-f - .f̂  d ^ n ’ Dle CDirt  ^no

- 2 -

.j’.mlai' ‘fficayi

d ' .31  t . p. 0 p me d *̂n ;/i n " c n ,v t . i n c on g r r  y

t--- t.ie pe-cition.

2 Iipt tt ? cont ntc  of prre 2 ->f "*he

V

Li! k.

fil^(f -.It

'f f i c c '/i t c d '' ni< c :. nc ' a . L

‘ -»-.v C--. •<. V- ’..Tl t pe ":i ti “I “.** p“‘ -

I " iC  f'T ' s'.lb':'i t ’ cd

: tr bi;’ ' h ' f t : “ pe :i 1

cti 1 3 discloc.ec 'I” ^ n ^ 'U " * . -1-i.

'I oindr r vffiCrvit  ■;.i 2 : is

crte ''f b ir  fi i .: Duf d ) ;  . < .-'M i c i  . ;  1

1' i c ■*.. f . .l s  d CO '.inir n u :.r s t pre -

or din iX  ” c tXTse of b u s in e s s  . I f  i s

far 'C 'er  S'.f3..it ed >-c'- f ':.J' 1 "ss  rf 

-jcrvloc 'd ■> !: ^f t if p ti i '^ a rr  i :  is  

“pp:»5i':r ..cr 1 j i' ODselves •;.. j .it r^sp insi ) le 

r  " . Q  t ’ e * '  c ^ n  f r k e  ^ n ; /  b p n - ^ f l "  ' - f  ^  I ' s s

-f t i Ir  c.'n f^'.ilt, I' : '  t ■' ' "

r f .v c ' '  -I.'- ■ in  t -  5trf ..  :j  ̂ k ^ - c-:-

b ir  va ; s r ̂ c; orcnc 1. 7 . 1322  i 3 n :: o"’ ■oc 1;.
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scid  e n 'r ; ;  -Ais p lo o .a o t  correct  '■ni 

b e n or e p rr ra s '..V:) se q '.lo n 11 ,

- 3 “

V

-•'

V

4 .  '£'19^. i n  '"Gply t ; j e i r t  3 cf the

J run ter i t  is  sub ’i t :c.- t i c ;  si .ice

d'^te of b ir t h  of t'n<̂  peti ^io.ior i a 

3 0 .6 .  1925^ i^erefo rc  , .o r^'rc.i'^v t. c c 

of nuatl  .n i n  :.i' ,7 rr c;3 ^'nc

nciti': l^ao <s <llc'^ed. c:iier;p^i ns

r e 'u r c ir ."  tl. p dcto  of b irt .;  of fnf petiti  n-r 

te a 1 .7 .  1922 i s  ccc'rec-. **3 ? r.rt .pr 

' f  fc'ct i t  fpperrs t 'r t  t f s id  dctp rs 

"r b it r c r y  been  ilxpd  b;; th? opjosi':'^ p'^rti'^s. 

Petiti-'ner \ts not "iv e n  rn;/ op_'tt tani t , ' 

v:’j rts ce /̂c r in  :̂bi o r e s p e c ’: . He -':! s n et  

c: l^ec u,j n t o  G u b .lt  his  correct cite -f 

b irtt  on t'-r ^ lo s s  of ■service '^ .^k  nd 

otr.G'” S'^rvice rpcord of t.i? p^ t i ' i C n  

t le ot •■'.er i ?nd nr- op_' '.-si " r p? r tie s r vo 

-'C ted sa* bi t'  ̂rri 1 :/ c nd uni T.r.tcr e 1 1  ,v f i xin  w 

.is  date of b irth  ui-f-h'-:Ui; bcLis . fi©

p e t it io n e r  ;i:s  not "i von .iis d it e  of oirtli 

to be 1 . 7 . ' 9 2  2. I t  i s  tne np.j-.sltc prrty  

t:.,e .iselvcs crbi trcri 1;; put in  t.’ e some. I n  

vier: of tue fa c ts  stetpd rbove tbe conton'-.s 

'■•f P£T a s 4 , 5 , 6 , 7 ,  8 , 9 , 1 0 , ll end l2 .if  

tlie dcunter c f f i d e v i t  denieE. r-s v.̂ ’ onr,

end incco rect  pnC t.^o fc c t s  elrepd;; st-tec 

i n  tb p c or "P'Sponcin"', prr^ s of thp  p'^'^itL n
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rr p* r ter c t "d. ic be c or c t . .

5. ‘"‘iG-t in  re pi,7 ‘>:o tne CQi't'en-^ t?

A

pcras 13, Kl of tLie Jnunter  as

stc^tec are r on/; rnd incorract; rnc  tie 

B c -̂.e e re d rni e C. I i  3 f \x r t h pr s '..ib ai t ' e o 

tb at e Ith ou--’h tae o ,■ osi t e oar ti ps a  ̂ ve 

icknov'ledgec, tae rec''’i :)t  ni' t':ie letter  rnd 

: ub s <■ q ' - i e n ,t r e pre s e n t s .ti ?,ns of 1 1 »  o e  ti t i o n e ] 

£lonp;v,lt£i t'aei ren ind ers  but t.ie;/ "eve 

not intiaE  tec tne d e c i s i '  n t^Ic^n tr-erecn 

tc t’:ie p e t it io n e r .  *s a rat  re r c fact  

■̂ :c p e t it io n e r  .loti 1  th ’"-drte of f il in '^  

tne p e t i t io n  did not irnov; as to " n r t  ;ies 

Lrpp'-ned ""o a is  r e p r e s e n t a t io n  •■nd t . e i r  

renind  ers.

/
f

6. 21irt t’le contents cf osr* s 15 and iS

of tbs Jounter affidevit cs s^atea are onr'

r-id incor^’ect end tee si ne ere denied rnd 

lin reply t;.ereof tae facts elread.v otsted 

in prrrs 13 rnd 15 of tlJ2 petiti'-n rre 

reiterated ’ c be correct.

7. fhat tlie conten'.s of per-s 17 rnd 18 

of tbe Counter *-ffid?vit es stpted ore 

’.TTon.'?, end incorrect end tne sm e  ere denied .

It  is  fur"be-^ sub.iitted t'.i?‘t t'-';e date nf 

birth as <̂.i yen b ŝ Tt'-ie pctitione'-' '.■'-s 30^5.1925
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A

riiG t.iis V7as r e c o r o . e d  i n  tar s e r v i c e  

,>eGord o2 t.ae peti . I t i  s f j r ' n e r

SMbmi ttrd ■:;> et wer-/ic - ZeCord of tiie 

p e t i t l  :ier ‘.xs l o s t  d u e  t o  ne",li?te^-ce 

ciid ,:ealt of t.ze o p p o s i t e  p a r t i e s ,  -he .7 

hf.ve n o t  s a t e d s  the ;;e i n  v.'iiic.'! t.ie

- 5 -

pforesnii recnrd v.ts 10 st. ..s c. -'let'ie-j' of 

foot upon tile loss of trie ^er'/ice ?.<^cord of 

t'.o peti ioner 'nir cate of birt'r. tts 

arbi tr r.ri 1,7 put In  b ;/ the opposit-^ party.

T'ae entry nede in t’r p otsf f book ; as b pen

m-'de in the sinilsr fr?t:.-i'n in rn nrbi/rcry 

n rn.' er . It  i 8 r e s pe c tf u 1 1 s ub ni 11 e d ta a t 

it \7ps inc unbent -:n tne opposite per ties 

upon tne loss of ti<̂  service -̂ec ord to 

have enquired fron the petitioner eboiit 

ai s dfte of birth 'S given b : : i n i  atj;.ae 

"Ine of entry in tao service psstiis

sHiss but no opportunity v;as r,iven to

.:im end on the other hand they uave ^,ot 

uni 1 at er s 11 y and arb i tr ar i ly fixed t h e 

date of birth of the petitioner s>n^iSs]ta;Kx 

end inakinf:  ̂ the said entry in the staff 

book. I t  is  further subnittec thet the 

petitioner is  rn illiterate  person-me cs-nnot 

read and v/rite. :ie can only any hov^ si>n 

his na-e . So far as ■‘ h" taking the oenefit

 ̂ - of seniority is concerned tn e petiti-ner

vT.s told by the opposite party that he
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tiss been OT’omotf'C end ti tlicut reedinc; 

cnythin/; tie cccepted lae scme. Tae 

b as is  fcr pronotion  v,?.s no t  kn o ’ .n i : , ; i i n  

rnc therefore , i t  could  not be said  t j - 1  

no l:noT/led{^e criuld be inputec  rbout t.ie 

fa c t  or tae record of tiie s t a f f  book, -'iie 

pe ti ti  ner  ii as g no Icn ov’le dc;e cb ou t t'le 

f ? c t  leed in^  to  h is  promotion. Therefore , 

no beB.fi t c e-n be  talien sb out the i'^norpnce 

of the p e t it io n e r  ax> by the o_pod .te  

p & r t ie s .  ,s staged  here in  rb ov^ the deponent 

i s  en i i l i t e r a t e  person end therefo re  ne 

connot read  or vrite :2aid a lsc  could  not r;o 

throii^,h the s e n io r it y  l i s t  eno i t s  e n t r i e s  

?nd t h ere fo re ,  no C a p ita l  c sn be '“ ê de out 

b ;/ t he cpp o si t e p ar t y out of ..is  i gn or an ce 

end due to that  not i.iakinp, any r e p r e s e n t a ­

tion aqainst  tae entries  ;ade in  the s e : : e .

Lucknov/ 

D t .M «^ ^ '^ 9 9 0 Deponert .

Yerif ic ati on

I ,  the deponent above npjiied do 

hereby verify thet the c o n ^ n t s  of .̂ qt'ss

1 to ^  of this rejoinder effida'.at

stp- true to my ov;n knoT.-ledge, t.'ose of
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paras -.y =sE=  ̂ b * sed on 

lef,c.l advice end Par as to

b5sea on r«corc:.

ai’e

V

€

!Io part of it  is false  and notainf' 

material lias been concealed so help me God 

^i^ned and verified t'ai s a;/ of

1990 st court's  c cmi pound , D-icknov;.

V

l>uckno-«

Dt .  1 9 9 0

C3Ĉ

c 2eo !s
*dv-»c- i- ‘̂K A»iaftAbojtl

1 • . rxaijtjî Ol

l̂e ctep'H ' ’ ' • 'tndetr 
(S>ocoateuis u • -thdavit w c ::3  

toco t̂ Ĉ 3 xtidci uui &riXCXplijSDCO

d C ^

D3p.on.-n..

liiden tify  the deponent 

vTio has signed before n e .

£  t(̂ V.v5t̂ v.

/*d voc ate.

^  *, 0. 
hath C Q tim ^£ :z:^  

aijS CvKt Loei(J»w fesis Lcicra
a

«a«3

v V - '


